03/04/00

| 1887 | 1181 | 8864 | 1888 | 1188 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1882 | 1883 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1887 | 1887 | 1888 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 188

101315052

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 49657-643 PATENTS UNLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Takashi KONO and Katsuyoshi MITSUI	Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha		
	Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	#80 #		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	TOKYO 100-8310, JAPAN		
	5. (5. (6. (6. (6. (6. (6. (6. (6. (6. (6. (6		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	003		
Other	· 💆		
Execution Date: February 25, 2000			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: February 25, 2000		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	09/521418		
	07/901710		
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
5.000 Table 5.00 Table	500417		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	-		
City. Washington State. Do 24. 2000			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	. • \		
	4 0		
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	March 8, 2000		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date		
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	F		
Chib ito. oost oott (osp. 1171)			

04/11/2000 TT0H11 00000018 500417 09521418 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises is hereby acknowledged, the undersigne		luable consideration in hand paid, the receip; and sufficiency	of which
(1) Takashi KONO	(4)	(7)	
(2) Katsuyoshi MITSUI	(5)	(8)	
(3)	(6)	(9)	
who have made a certain new and usefu			
Mitsubishi Denki Kabus 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chom	hiki Kaisha of	f TORYO 100 9310 TARAN	
2-3, Marunodeni 2-enom	e, Chiyoda-ku	, 10R10 100-0310 GAFAN	
			• . •
its successors and assigns (hereinafter d as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inve		") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of	America
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	HAVING A CONS	STANT-CURRENT SOURCE CIRCUIT	<u> </u>
(a) for which an application for United Serial No;	i States Letters Patent w	vas filed on, and identified by Unit	ted States
(b) for which an application for United	d States Letters Patent w	was executed on February 25, 2000	
United States Letters Patent which ma continuations, or continuations-in-part to Industrial Property to the said ASSIG undersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby a and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations based thereon, growing out of or related	y be granted therefor any thereof, and the right to NEE. for its interest as record in said application applicatio	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue are and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, all benefits under the International Convention for the Pros ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representation shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE: Atterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making applications of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNET remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successoral protection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer DATE SIGNED	renewals. tection of atives; the cation for GNEE, its for patent rs, assigns
1) Jakashi Kono Name: Takashi Kono	~ <u>.</u>	February 25, 2000	
Name: Takashi KONO 2) And Suyun Intlant Name: Katsuyoshi MITSUI	ì	February 25, 2000	
3) Name:			
4) Name:			
5) Name:		-	
6) Name:			
7) Name:			
8) Name:			
9) Name:			

RECORDED: 03/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010670 FRAME: 0318